A use of land or of a building or portion thereof commonly associated 
with and integrally related to the principal use of the land or building on the same lot and 
which constitutes a customarily incidental and insubstantial part of the total activity on the 
lot. 

23.00.07. Acre.  A measure of land area containing forty-three thousand, five hundred and sixty 
(43,560) square feet. 

23.00.08. Addition.  A structure added to the original structure at some time after completion of or 
after a certificate of occupancy has been issued for the original structure. 

23.00.09. Airport.  A place where aircraft can land and take off with related facilities such as

[...]

building or other structure, including accessory structures, Signs, and advertising structures, until
the Building Inspector has issued, for any and all such work, a Permit stating that the plans have
been reviewed for compliance of this Ordinance.  This does not apply to repairs, painting or other
routine maintenance costing less than $7,500.00 (seven thousand five hundred dollars), when the
configuration, character, or the dimensions of the structure are not being changed.  This does not
apply to new construction of an accessory structure (such as an outbuilding or doghouse – as
defined in this Ordinance) that does not exceed $2,000.00 (two thousand dollars) in total